Agenda ltem #_ 14}

Date____//47 /41

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA TAX EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW COMMISSION

Dale Wimer,
Appellant, Case No. 20R 0340

V. NOTICE OF APPEAL

Dodge County Board of Equalization,
Appellee,

TO THE CHAIR OF THE DODGE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION IN CARE
OF FRED MYTTY, DODGE COUNTY CLERK:

An appeal by Dale Wimer (a copy of which is attached) has been filed with the Nebraska
Tax Equalization and Review Commission against the Dodge County Board of Equalization.

You are not 1'equi1'ed to respond to this notice.

SIGNED AND SEALED: January 8, 2021. l

Pobect tddi,

Seal Robert W. Hotz, Chairman 2
Tax Equalization and Review Commission







APPEAL TO THE NEBRASKA TAX EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW COMMISSION

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULY BEFORE FILING AN APPEAL. ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS ARE
LOCATED ON THE SECOND PAGE OF THIS FORM.
*  For each decision, action, order, determination, parcel, or personal property list you are appealing, you must submit:
i. A completed appeal form;
2. A copy of the decision, action, order, or determination appealed; and
3. The required filing fee.
» The deadline for filing an appeal or petition varies depending upon the type of appeal or petition being filed. See Page 2
of this form for more details.

Valuation Appeals & Petitions: Contact Information for Person Sipning this Appeat Form;
TAXABLE VALUE FILING FEE Dale Wimer 402-720-7418
$1 to $249,999 $40 First Name ML Last Daytime Telephone Number

$250,000 to $499,999 $50

1$500.000 t0 995999 860 2804 Brooks Hollow Drlve
$1 060 000 + i $85 Mﬂ.ﬂlﬂgAddI&GS Fax Number
. Fremont NE 68025
All Other Appeals & Petitions: $40 City S P
I am appealing from a decision of: Legal Description and Parcel Number:
The Dodge County Board of Equalization. Brooks Hollow Addition Lot 9, Blk 4
[ Other: ' . 270139751
(1 have other/unresolved appeals waiting for hearings.

I am signing this appeal as:
The owner of the described property. [} A legally designated trustee of the trust,

[73 An officer, director, full-time employee, LLC member, etc., of
[l Legat Counsel for - Other: .
CAUTION: This appeal must be signed by a property owner or other person authorized by Title 442 Neb. Admin. Code.

Reason for Appeal (Attach additional pages if needed):

DT e Viene Yhe tefecce Y ot reiendt v & 1R, i) Ty
“eourty Mas vio v et Y e TP Doy Mg ValvaXion Jc*mau
Ae5s oy Ty rokeres Vnopenc) -bag \f%\uaa

Under pendlties of law, I declare that the information stated on this appeal form is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sign here: Y \\G‘&.Q A\ A AANNRA Daie Wimer % 2320
Signature Print Name Date
Filing Checklist:  Appeal Form|[_] Decision[ | Filing Fee{_} Signed [}

This space for office use only.

Appeal #: 7/9(1 031‘*0 . E@EUVE
Filing Fee: 5o o
Check No: 1Llo '7

) : | TAX FQUALIZATION
Verified: ﬁw_l—_( i AND RERERRREMMISSION

AUG 2 62020

Revised Feb. 2020
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TEN
2020 PROPERTY VALUE PROTEST
REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS

lcopy|

PROTESTER’S HAME _ Dake (0T

LEGAL B00¥3 ot ADD woea , 8uc Y

PARCEL # 2 7013615 ] PROTESTH# W
pATE 1/[7 j Yo  PROPERTYINSPECTED: VES WO __ DATE

i REMA:RJ{S m__Qwai': “2\,;(;5(' -&v\:l‘\‘ e ":u-bA' Peislor vl ,_,.581-5__5::#_‘0\4 i‘“}(m“-{,ux:s‘-_l‘}\,tﬁﬁtw____._

uo%roa—c}r\-» (}lﬂrb-dl-l (1\4;0‘!&). Saules o e e }\w.e_ s ML&‘"(M——— We':«?f:’_@(/c”l'ﬂjj

A

F ﬁ- 1L C)A\i—&k{"—n?a(}mha, 5.2 & 14q. 5_;,;.!’1;6 i ?Ce{{?,u{'v%‘.’tbmmaliﬂi,

ot botneer oo Goleb. Pt et twwd cole. ot B 68, 000 f;m"pl?*f{'b iwu’( et
o \'& bo; 200~
RECOMMENMDATIONS No  (Iwmn 2

U

RECOMMENDED PROPERTY VALUE CHANGE FOR2020: YES __ NO__ _\:_ .
CURRENT VALUE RECOMMENDED CHANGED VALUE

LAND : {3,002 : 9o, 20
poompr %59, 969 259,964
JOTAL 122, 1T w7

DEBBIE CHURCHILL, ASSESSOR , fVﬂTCI‘I HART, APPRALISER
A S i R S

R A T T LY L e e L e S R R e e e L R R e R

APPROVED BY THE DODGE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION:

DATE ' COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISOR







Protest Number - 418

Assessor’s Property Value ‘ Owner's Requested Property ¥ a@ OPY

Total $ 422,171 Total $ 320,000

Review Taken By Referee:
Reviewed data provided by County Assessor " Reviewed data provided by Owner
inspected interior and exterior of property __ Inspected exterior of property
Other,

Referee’s Basis for Consideration and Conclusion: -
Inadequate data provided by Owner/Representative

na Physical data correction based on‘inspection of property. The following data was incorrect with the County -
Assessor's property record file:
Sales data. Owner has provided selected data of similar properties, sales of similar properties, purchase agreement
or other sales documentation. _
-~ licome data. Owner s provided income, vacancy and expense data.
Cost data. Owner has provided cost of construction, remodeling, addition, renovation or repaits.
Equahzatton data. Owner has provided equalization mformatron
Other

Action Taken By Referee SR ;
j{é No (;hange After re\newmg the protest data the Referee agrees wrth the County Assessor w;th the data vaiuatron premise
“and final value. '
Inadequate Data. After rewewmg the: protest data the Referee determlned that the- data or rnformatror: presented by the
owner was riot conclusive and therefore no valuation.change will be recommended: o
" Cotrected DatalValue. After mspectzng the -property,  the Referée - subritted corrected ebjectwe property data to the
Assessor's office and used their system to: estrmate the new recommended value. R
Acceptance -of Submitted Appraisal’ Repert -After -reviewing :theprotest data, the: Referee correlated the ‘submitted
appraisal report and completed the Appraisal Correlatron Report to reach the recommendation. The’ Appraisal Correlation
* Report is included as partof this file,
Acceptance of Submitted Selected Sales Data. After reviewing the protest data, the Referee determmed that the data or
information presented by the owner was conclusive and a valuation change is recommended. The Supportive Analysis for
 System Override is included as part of this fi le.
Acceptance of Submitted Income Data. After revnewmg the protest data, the Referee determmed that the data or
Tniformation: presented: by the: _owner:was."conciuswe and a valuatton change is recommended The Supportlve Analysrs for
System Override is included ag part of tf
~Acceptance of Submitted Cost Data. Aﬁer revrewmg the protest data the Referee determrned that the data or rnformatron
presented by the owner was conclusive and a valuation change is recommended. . : S s
Other. After reviswing the protest data, the Referee determlned that
Additional Comments:

SUMMARY OF REFEREE’S FINAL RECOMMENDATION ;

‘Land Value $ ol RS
Improvements $ 359 969
$ -‘-/ Z 2;' / 7j

-_Date_: T2

Total - '
Referee’s Signatureich. /




Protest Number

Address/Legal Description:

DODGE COUNTY REFEREE'S REPORT

418 Parcel Number 270139751 COPY

BROOKS HOLLOW ADD LOT 9 BLK 4.
Identification of Property Type:

Name and Address of Protestor(s) Present:

Single Family _ Commercial/industrial Lot . Special Valuation/Greenbelt
2-4 Family ... Commercial/lndustrial Sub. —_  CRpP

Duplex _ Dry Cropland . Improved

Multi-Family 4-12Units  ___ Irrigated Cropland __ Other

Multi-Family 12+ Units  _ Grassland/Pasture

Issue{s) Presented by Protestor(s):_

information-Provided by Owner and/or Representatwe

] rg_rgr r

None -

Appraisal by a Nebraska Real Estate Appraiser properiy credentialed
Selected data of similar propetties

Selected data of similar properties that-have sold recently .-

Purchase Agreement or other sale documentation for the property

* Otherfactors that effect the value of the property, such as, easements, access,

environmental consrderatrons -glc,

- Income; vacancy.and.expense data relatrng to the property

Copy of lease or lease information

- -Costs of construction,-cost of. remodehng, addrtren renovation, repairs. -
~_EBqualizationdata - = _ :

Other

Comments:__ -

ln order fo be consrdered in- the anatysrs of a property, a copy of ALL documents presented to the Referee must be rnctuded
in the protest file. The presented documents are hereby made part of the review process

lnfonnatron Provrded by the County Assessor :

Property Record File

Market salés data used in determining the vatue of the property

Income daita used in determining the value of the property.

* Cost data used in determining the value of the property.

Final correlation of value:summary .
Qualified Sales Roster

Reports and Oprnrons from PTA for County
Other_

Comments:

over



s ith tho | Property Valuation Protest C/ \’\ FORM

County Clerk and Report of County Board of Equalization Action 422

{See Instructions) 1 Gounty Name § Nodae
[ Name and Mailing Address of Person Filing Protest Protest Number 4 ¢ - Fllad ; 6
Name I % L 20 &
Dale Wimer Protested Valuation 20 30 Requested Valuation i
“The person filing this protest is the Oﬁger of the properly or authorized 1o protest on behalf  §|and Land
of the owner. If the protest is being filed an behalf of the owner,
authorization ta do so must ba provided with the prolest. Yes ino $ ‘(J’ 2\ rm Q\ $ Lf 8 . b Q D
Sireet or Other Mailing Address Buildings Buildings !
2804 Brooks Hollow Drive s 35814100 s A 12,000
City, Town, or Post Ofiice State Zip Code Total Land and B;:"ildi'ggs Total t.and and Bulldings
Fremont | NE 68025 |$477 i7) / 30LOBls 320,000
Property identification Number Phone Number Personal P’roperlyf Personal Property '
Aoy 39157 _ (402) 720-7418 $ — g ~
Email Address Reasons for requested valuation change {Attach additional pages if needed.)
wimerd@gmail.com _p
a - i . Thace, e, been NO Qhumcﬁgg, g ca‘g) é RGN
Real Property Description {inciude Lot, Block, Addition, Location Address, Section, .{ i '\v‘*f\ . S s (,\\— , , :
Township, Range, and Gounty) andfor Personal Property Description L R K - ’R.Q,,c,m)f fa{ Yy ‘;7,(‘ Mw}

soks Totww pdd Lt B AkbeCt Yraveluato BE31S 00 Fan
B 3‘39 P\ : ﬂ‘E KL{ Bkl D1t fan ales er{.%ﬁ%%&ﬁﬁ
Wiey propacty ~Hee Ritadned. ©

S9N 0 N\ B 2
hel'e Signature of Person Filing Potest ) - . o .Da‘tg

]_- County Asﬁesé.or’g_‘Beqp_mn‘g_endat_ign Referee’s Rec,qmmen.daﬁon {If appt!cable) J

" Declsion of County Board of Equalization for Assessment Year 20 '

Basis for Action Taken {Gounty Board of Equalization Ghalrperson) : _ - T land
- Feutdings
‘-:;I$ LA
"1 oial Land and Buildings
W e c o . | Personal Property
Check One: — I : _ _ Gl T
[] The county assessorhas gertified 10,the. colinty board of. equalization thatacapy {7] Atached is a copy of that portion of the piaperly record fils which substantiates
" of that portion of the: prope"rly_r'a'édr‘dﬁi’e'Whi;tjfsﬂbsfaniia!eg‘-lhé caldulation of the " théscalculation’of the protested valug: It dissatislied with theiboard's doclsion, this
prolested vakie is mainteined i the county asvossor's office in electronic or paper report and the property record file may be Used tocomplets an appeal to the Tax
 form. If dissatisfiedt with the boart's deciston, this report and the property record file .. Equalization and Review-Corrimisslon. T o
may be used 1o complete an'eppeal to'the Tax Equalization and Review Commission.
’ Signalure of County Board of Equalization Chairperson : - ' ' Date
| Co e e . -. . County Glerk Ceriification '
Date the Profest was Heavd : Date of the Decislon Date Notica of Decision was Mailed to Protestor

The undersigned certifies thata copy of this protest and report of the actlon of the county board of equallzation, which has been accepted by the assessor, ha
been maiied fo the protestor at the above-shown address on , 20

- 4

- Pl

} Slgnatura of County Clerk _ . _ Date

Mebraska Departmentof Revenwe .. ... .- - S
96-183-2000 Rev, 142018 Supersedes 96-198-2000 Rev. 72018 : Agherized by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-15¢




Parcel #270139751
Dale and Linda Wimer
2804 Brooks Hollow Drive, Fremont, NE 68025

6.29.2020

| received a 2020 valuation in the mail stating my 2020 value is $422,171. On June 3, 2020 a
revised notice was mailed to me statmg my value was amended to $386,086. Both are
attached. T ) -

There have been no additions or changes to the property at 2804 Brooks Hollow Drive.

Accordmg to the Video at https //dodgecounty nebraska.gov/assessor the Assessor first looks
speEnesthathiavesuld: their sale prices and the terms and conditions of each sale.

I've attached 3 similar properties that have sold.

The yidep statés' that's why 'my"-propefty won’t be just compared to the place néxt door.

The video states that studying thingsdikegiuared ragemnddocatiohelps assessors
determmlng how comparable another property is to my property - The 3 similar properties
attached all have more: fmlshed square feet than. my. property Locatlon is close by, ina similar
nelghborhood ‘ '

rﬁy property)

The wdeo states i remodel a-kitchen or finish my basement "my value could increase. (no
changes have been dorie to my property) o

The video States-the Assessor is here to help, not trying to hinder.

The video states the A3

The only thing the mﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁh SRS Al

SEndenuiny, and they take greatpridein it.



(A glimpse at fairness, equity and accuracy)
Below are my neighbor's homes in my subdivision - Brooks Hollow

950 Brooks Hollow Drive, Parcel # 270139764; James Primm; his 2020 value hasidé:
approxi$3;000. This home is 4 houses from my house.

2635 Brooks Hollow Drive; Parcel # 270139786, Jerome Martinez; his 2020 value has e
approXiE$80D. This house is approx. 5 houses from my house.

2705 Summerwood Cove; Parcel # 270139792, Joey Speilerberg: his 2020 value ha i
AI00R. This house is 2 lots away from my house. '

approx.

eepial
lsa BT

2715 Summerwood Cove; Parcel # 270139775, Richard Roffers: his 2020 valte ha
approx SBZEH0. This house is 2 lots away from my house. '

2718 Summerwood. Cove;, Parcel #270139793, Marv Porter: his 2020 value hasfﬁg MEM
55 000: This house is 3 lots away from my house.

1015 Summerwood Drive; Parcel # 270139738 Jon Boehtke: his 2020 vaiue ,;s"'_,:j-'i
,ﬁThls house is approx. 8 houses from my house. '

approx

_ 1009 Summerwood Drlve Parcel # 270139720, Dan ‘Demuth: his2020 value hast
approx. §38500} This house is approx. 7 houses from my house.

The com pa ra ble sales attached are all 2 story’ homes, inclose. prox1m|ty to'my home. All 3
comparable have more above ground saft and all 3 comparable homes have finished
“hasements. There is no. evidence that my home value is anywhere close to $386 086

- Sale# 1 1124 Summerwood Drive, 4 bed, 4 bath, 3 car garage, 2871 Sqft above grade, 972 sqft
'f' hish in basement Total of 3,843 fmlshed sqft ‘%@L‘, BRI SHJEEE

_Saie #2 2705 Brentwood Drive, 3 bed, 4 bath, 2 car garage, 3 292 sgft above grade, 1, 304 sqft
finish in basement Total of 4, 596 fmlshed sqft a@g, ] I

Sale #3 2660 Park Place Drive, 4 bed, 3 bath, 3 car garage, 2884 sqft above grade 535 sqft
ﬁmsh in the basement Total of 3,419 finished sqft. SHl S SR '

Accord:ng to similar sales that I've found, the value of my property is in the $315,000 to - -
$320,000 range. 5

Daie Wimer




" /2502020 ' ' ' Mail - Dale Wimer - Outlook

“Per the video at:
https://dodgecounty.nebraska.gov/assessor

An assessor is interested in fairly determining property values and they take great pride in it.
Assessors only affect the value, and they do so with incredible accuracy.

Their primary goal is to make everything fair and equitable.(fair and impartial)

It's the assessors job to determine how much each property is worth,

The asse.ss'er r)!aces values on property to ensure fairness and equity.

The assessor sets the values to keep everythmg as fair and eqwtable as possrble

When ! notice a change in my properties assessed value, that change is the resutt of a never endang
quest for fairness and accuracy.

Assessors are graded on their performance. There is a detailed system to get accurate valuations.

First, the assessor looks at similar propérties that have sold, therr sale prrces and the terms and
condltions of each sale

That's the reason my home won't just be compared to the place next door

Studying thlngs ike square footage age and location helps assessors determme how cemparable
another property is to yours.

_Even seemmgly small-details. Irke an exira bathroom or frnlshed basement can result in srgnlﬁcant
drfferences in value in two. otherwise rdenttcal homes

Assessors maintain a thorough database of real estate tnforma’uon o make this process as preciseas
possible.

Changes in value are typlcalty the result of local real estate market sales or major changes to a
property . :

Remed‘el-a-kitehén or fi nié"h the 'baeement and my value could increase.

When | see my homes assessed value | can rest assured that the number has not been drawn out of a
hat nor generated with anything but equrty and accuracy in mind. '

Assessors are here to help, not trymg to h;nder
Assessors focus is accurate values.

The only thing an assessor chases are fairness and equity; they take great pride in it.

s ARTAY T AT S VTR AT ERTO LRI AT TRy NEAM M WO I NIMO A AR Onei E]RND PR PT 16B %2BRDTHE%3D 1/



Dodge County Assessor’s Office
435 North Park Avenue Room #202
Fremont, NE 68025
Office: (402) 727-3911  Fax: (402) 727-3913

Debbie Churchill, Assessor Mitch Hart, Appraiser
WIMER, DALE & LINDA

2804 BROOKS HOLLOW DR
FREMONT, NE 68025-3681

Parcel #: 270139751
Property. Addr: 2804 BROOKS HOLLOW DR FREMONT
Legal Desc: BROOKS HOLLOW ADD LOT 9 BLK 4

2020 NOTICE OF VALUATION CHANGE

2019 Value 2020 Value

$341 880 | $422, 171

PLEASE VISIT THE COUNTY ASSESSOR’S OFFICE IF YOU DO
NOT AGREE WITH THE CURRENT VALUE AS SHOWN ABOVE

A Property Valuatlon Protest Form 422A must be filed with the County Clerk on or before
Tuesday, June 30, 2020 and CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE COUNTY ASSESSOR’
OFFICE...or online at:.
hitps://frevenue.nebraska. qovls;teslrevenue nebraska qovlfiIesldoc/padlformsl422 F’ropertv
Valuatlon Protest pdf

lF NO PROTEST IS FlLED THE VALUE ON THIS NOTICE WILL BE FINAL ST

-The County Board of Equahzatlon will convene for the. purpose of rev;ewmg and demdmg
written. protests between June 1, 2020, and on or before July 24 2020. :

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat §77-1502(2): “if the protest does not have a statement of the reason
for the protest-and an adequate desorlpt:on to |dent|fy the protested parcet THE. PROTEST
WILL BE DISMISSED ?

ATTN AGLAND OWNERS THE ONLY CHANGE TO AGLAND THIS YEAR WAS THE -
APPLICATION OF THE NEW SOIL CONVERSION MANDATED BY THE NEBRASKA
STATE LEGISLATURE. THIS CONVERSION PRIMARILY AFFECTED GRASSLAND.

ATTN ALL FREMONT COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL OWNERS: PER THE 2020 TERC
ORDER, A MANDATORY 37% INCREASE WAS APPLIED TO ALL' IMPROVEMENT
VALUES ONLY.

'R




2020 NOTICE Of VALUATION CHANGE
BY THE DODGE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Date Notice Mailed :  JUNE 3, 2020
Property ldentification Number: 270139751

WIMER, DALE & LINDA
2804 BROOKS HOLLOW DR
FREMONT NE 68025

Legal Description: BROOKS HOLLOW ADD LOT 9 BLK 4

Current Amended.

TOTAL $422,171 $386,086

Reason for change: You are receiving this Notice due to:
VALUE DID NOT ROLL CORRECTLY IN COMPUTER SYSTEM

if you are satisfied with the valuation on this Notice, no further action is required. if you do NOT
agree with this valuation, you may file a protest. Protests of this valuation must be received by
the Dodge County Clerk within 30 days after the maﬂmg of this Notice If no protest IS flled the
vaiue stated on tn:s notlce is final. -

1EYOU 1N_QU{RE AT T:HEASSES_SOR'S OFFICE, PLEASE BRING THIS FORM WITH YOU.

 PROTEST INSTRUCTIONS

When and Where to file: Protests regarding real property shall be filed with the county clerk of
the county where the property is assessed, within thirty (30) days after the mailing of this

“hotice. If the Tast day for filing a protest falls on a weekend or holiday, the protest iay be filed

on the next business day. The Property Valuation Protest, Form 422, may be: obtamed from the

county clerk's office. :

Protest re‘quirements: Al protest shall contain a statement of the reasén or reasons why the
requested change should be made, and a description of the property to which the protest
app-lles PURSUANT TO NE.REV.STAT. 77-1502(2), IF THE PROTEST DOES NOT CONTAIN OR HAVE
ATTACHED THE STATEMENT OF THE REASON OR REASONS FOR THE PROTEST OR THE
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY THE PROTEST SHALL BE DISMISSED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALFZAT!ON

Additional information: The following information is requested: name and address of person
- filing the protest; property identification humber; current vafuation; requested valuation.



1124 SUMMERWOOD DR, FREMONT Dead: LY, JASOND -
Contract; .
CIb# - 2391-18-3-91081-002-0000
‘ : - DBA: .
A ' : MLS: 1000

Legal:Section: ; Twp; ; Rng: ; Block: 2; Lot: 1; Deeded Acres: 0.000
- BRENTWOOD PARK 4THLOT 1 BLK 2 :

Dist TIF Fund; NONE
School Base:  27-0001

Affillated Code: [EMPTY]

Nelghborhood:
Greenbelt Acres:
Graenbelt Loss:

Usei

Map Area: 00303 NBHD

Route:
Tax Dist:
Plat Page:
Subdiv:

. Status: 01 - Improved
01 - Single Family

~ Zoning: 01 « Single Family

1-FREMONT CITY

lister/Date:
Review/Date:

Entry Status:

91081 BRENTWOOD PARK 4TH

Location: 01 - Urban
City Slze: 03 - 12,001 - 100,000

By

'{“Land Basis | Front | Rear Side-2 | R, Lot SF. - . | Acres- | DeplUiit | EFfiType

SqFt X Rate - 13607.78] 0310 | e
“Subtotal ™ _ , ‘ 13,607,786 | 0.310 —
GrandTotal | | | 13,607.78|  0.310 _

St 3
s

Not Applicable.

| Not Applicable

Squ X Rate | None _ N_oha
e : L g SRR
Date "$ Amount | NUTC Recording Date .| MNumber [ag] $Amount |  ‘Reason - - | Type Override

-, 08/03/2019 $318,0000 CO [2019 2513 ' R |Land $54,430
. 06/2011997]  $217,108| D999 [254 960 Dwig $270,449 )

f1/26/1996] ~ $27,500] DO 251654 Impr %0 }

A Exempt $0 _.___:_ o _7 )
R Total $324,879 T -
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PDE+PIN; 001270128870

101 —Single-Family / Owner Occupled _

~ | |2SteryFrame ] ' 1,289 - B ' . , I
#1 |BsmtFin - Rec. Room (Single) (Avg) 1,060 Tl C o
o Base Heat _ _ ' : ‘ e
o Add Gentral Alr- . 1,289 ' R
17 | Dock #1: Concrele PatioMed 562SF B - L
o 1 Deck #2: Concrete Patlo-Med ' "~ 136 SF _ - ' N
o T TDeck #3: AsphiWd Roof OH-Med 136 SF B I T
’ Veneer #1 1/2 Story Brick - o 14,0 LF R
T  elumbing. - 17 s
- Garage: Att Frame 755 SF _ ' 1997 . .
“{of6 |Adtn{1 Story Frame . 13 SF _ 1997 )

“Zot6  |Adtn|1 Stery Frame 16SF . - 1997
"'30f6 iAdtn|1 Story Frame ' 20 SF - ' ‘ 1997
4 of6 |Adtn|1 Story Frame T370SF . - 1997 ) T A
“5of6 |Adtn|2 Story Frame 778F : 1997 ) _ e
“6of6 |Adtn|1 Story Frame : 24 SF , 1987 N P P
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6/29/2020

Dodge County Assessor

. ] F-1 BOND K-8 2000

F ‘E BLD AMER BOND 1-
NEW 5/6

I I AT

0 004204

0.000000

0.034868:|

RAPP, JEFFF{EY R
(JR) & KATHLEEN M




6/29/2020 Dodge County Assessor

Rsideia! Bui!ding inorat n

101 (SingIe.F amily / Ownier Occupied} PROIHG

1997
2 Story Frame

1289.0000




Dodge County Assessor




6/29/2020

Rec. Room

B b

o
e

Concrete Patio—Med

odge County Assessor g

o

'ed




2705 EHENTWOOD PR, FREMONT

[y

Peed:
Contract:
- CID#

" DBA:

MLS:

Legal: Section: ; Twp: ; Rng: ; Block: ; Lot: ; Deeded Acres: 0.000
BRENTWOOD PARK 2ND LOT 10BLK 1 ‘

1000

MARSHALL, ABRAM D & STEPHANIEM

2391-18-3-01077-001-0000 -

Route:
Tax Disf:
Plat Page:
Subdiv:

“Map Area: 00303 NBHD |
000-000-000
1-FREMONT CITY

Checksﬂ" ags‘.

Lister/Date:
Review/Date:
Entry Status:
91077 BRENTWOOD PARK 2ND

16,453.30

ey, «-%x’v&-“f

NUTC

76,453.30

Tag

ot Applicable

Dist TIF Func:  NONE Nelghborhood: Statys: 01 - Improved Location: 01 - Urban
Schoo! Base:  27-0001 Greenbelt Acres: Use: 01 - Single Family Clty Size: 03 - 12,001 - 100,000
Aftiliated Code; [EMPTY] Greenbelt Loss: Zoning: 01 - Single Family Lot Size: 02 -10,001 sf~ 20,000 st -
T ,-:,--; S s : _ i smasasiee ; A
Land Basis | Front | Rear | Side{ | Side2 | R. Lot SF Acres | Depthvinit | EFFype | Qual./Land
"SqFt X Rate _ 15,000.00]  0.340 - SF-4.00
1.453.30 0.030) SF-2.00 R ] )

Date $ ‘Amount Recording Date Number $ Amount Reason Type Qverride
01/19/2018 $316,0000 CO [2018 0345 ' Land — $62,907| 1
03/25/2016 $310,000] DO {2016 1446 Dwig $273,045 - ]
11/23/2009 $0| D999 [2009 6518 irmpr $0 o
ozmwzoog $312,000] D999 {2009 737

T o Exempt 50 _
R DU = T S
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POF+PIN: 001+270008701

gle-Family / Owner Occupied

. 2 Story Frame 1,630 _
#1 - |Bsmt Fin - Rec. Room (Slngle) (Avg) 688 Thl
~ """ "IBase Heat
"I [Add Central Air 1,630 iR
“1#1 | Porch: 18 Frame Screen 204 SF }
1" Deck #1: Concrete Patlo-Med 270 SF B
e ‘[ Deck #2: Concrete Patio-Med 18 SF -
T T I Deck #3: Concrete Patio-Med 98 SF [ R )
|| Deck #4: AsphWd Roof OH-Med T Y e A S N
T "I Deck #5: Wood Deck-Med 204 SF I N
T T I Deck #6: Asph/Wd Roof OH-Med dse | I .
i Veneer #1 1/2 Story Brick D.0LF ~ _
1 Plumbing 19 - fe -
Fireplace: Masonry, 2 Story 1 -
|Garage: Att Frame 754 SF 9% 1 R A -
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Ralsed Slabah

30'6"
2z} 24

15 Palia
PuioH270] Brok
uratd 18 EnolPratiSoreend
e 43
3 &
(108N Area 3’]223’4
TotalBasement Are
5 43 B
7 & . | Ralsed:SlabPeh-FRoof
UpperStorySection: U et
3 [#52) okl
‘wood BeckwIHoof
43 B

Sketeh 1 0f6
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B
1608l Area

"

T;\ta_!*Bésément Arets
5 43 g,
UpperStoryGestion  urjnampd
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43 53

Open SlabPorch

Wood Desk wiRoof

Skelch 4 of 6
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6/29/2020

Dodge County Assessor

- %
e e R B
T e

01/19/2018

03/25/2016

T

$316,000.00 201870345

"$310,000.00 2016/ 1446

F-1 BLD AMER BOND 1-
NEW 5/6

0.002274 |

BT A

0.000000 |
ST
Tl

'_ 0.121080

CAPAN, LEVENT'
D & STEPHANIE M

CORN, CRAIG & JILL CAPAN, LEVENT
fEANMN Y TRUST

T MARSHALL, ABRAM




6/29/2020

2 Story Frame
1,630
3,260

Porches

Plumbin

1/2 Story Brick

'C,I:onc'refe Patio-Med

Cohcrete Patio-Med
Concrete Patio-Med
Asph/Wd Roof OH-Med
Wood Deck-Med

WAsphvd Roof OH-Med

204

18

08
08
204




6/29/2020

Dodge County Assessor

5!

Ait Frame

Asph/Wd Roof OH-Med - CONA 204
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e
Pead:
Confract:
CID#;
DBA;
MLS:

1000

Legal:Section; ; Twp: ; Rng: ; Block: 1; Lot: 4; Deeded Acres: 0.000
BRENTWOOD PARK ADD LOT 4 BLK 1

JEPPESEN, TAYLOR J & MADELINE A

2391-18-3~91075-001-0000

Route: 000-000-000

Tax Dist:
Plat Page:
Subdiv;

Map Areg: 00303 NBHD

1-FREMONT CITY

91075 BRENTWOOD PARK

Checks/Tags:
Lister/Date:

Review/Date:
Entry Status:

Dist TIF Fund:  NONE Nelghborhood: Status: 01 - Improved Location: 01 - Urban
School Base: 270001 Greenbelt Acres: Use: 01 - Single Famlly Clty Size: 03 - 12,001 - 100,000
Affiliated Code: [EMPTY] Greenbelt Loss: Zoning: 01 - Single Family Lot Size: 62 - 10,001 sf - 20,000 sf
ape e s ; ; e e

Land Basls | Front | Rear | Side1 | Skde2 | R. Lot SF Acres | bepivunit [ EFFiType | Qual/Land
SqFt X Rate 11,910.40 0.270] SF-4.00

Subtotal . 11,910.40 0.270 B

11,910.40]  0.270

" :GmﬂTotal
R

¥

None

Not Applicalile

'$ Amount Recording $ Amount
061312018 $320,000 CO |2018 2714 : ' Land 347,640 ~
s SO : : - Dwlig $281,680
N T rrpr 30 ; N R
T - Exempt $0 ] T
R Total $329,320 ) -
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PDF+PIN: 0014270008477

] ngle-Family / Owner Occupie
2 Story Frame 80 R S
#1 | Bsmt Fin - Rec. Room (Single) {Avg) 535 THl
7T | sase Heat B e .M
I Iadd Central Alr 80 o B
Deck #1: Concrete Patlo-Med 96 SF ) R
| Deck #2: AsphANd Roof OH-Med 96 SF S T )
Veneer #1 1/2 Story Brick 0.0LF B ] -
’ 1 |Plumbing 12 _ )
R Y Fireptace: Masonry, 1 Story 1 N i
T [carage: Att Frame 128 SF T R )
T Basement Stall 1
i Basement Stall (others) 1 o
| 1ofé |Adin|1 Story Frame 600 SF _ 1994 - )
" 20f6 |Adtn 1 Story Frame 35 SF . 1994
~30f6 [|Adin|1 Story Frame 33 SF 1994 -
40f6 IAdtn|1 Story Frame 2,246 SF 1994
50f6 (Adtn|1 Story Frame 20 SF 1994 )
‘6of6 |Adtn|1 Story Frame 10 SF 1994 ] i .
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6/29/2020 Dodge County Assessor

Parcel Information

JEPPESEN, TAYL

01 FREMO
NG i

0] 329,320
2017 ol 276,315
2016 0 265,955
2015 _, 01 25955




6/29/2020 ‘Dodge County Assesser . 4

Year’iy Tax inf@rmatwn

$6,398.98  2.047225

27 0001 FREN]ONT sD

QUAL CAP FUND K-8 0.000000

0.034868

N EW 5/6

F ’E BOND K—B 2000 0.121080

[ ]

BLOOM, THOMASEM TAYLOR J &
& KATHLEEN A MADELINE A
' JEPPESEN

06/13/2018"




Dodge County Assessor

Frame, Siding
Wood Shake
None '




6/29/2020

Dodge County Assessor g

Addition 50§ 6

Lo PRENS

—Venge

-Patio

Horeta - PatiotNied

InsphiWd-Roof OH-Med-—




6/29/2020

Dodge County Assessor

Land Information

c. Room (Single)
i 5

' A

=

Patio-Med V

”







Nebraska Tax Equalization and Review Comimission

January 8, 2021

Dale Wimer
2804 Brooks Hollow DR
Fremont, NE 68025

RE:  Dale Wimer, Appellant, v. Dodge County Board of Equalization, Appellee, Case No. 20R
0340,

The Commission has received the referenced appeal. A Notice of Appeal has been mailed
to the Dodge County Board of Equalization and any other listed appellees. A copy of the Notice

of Appeal is enclosed for your records.
Sincerely,

Potodt b K

Robert W. Hotz
Chairman

PO Box 95108 » Lincoln NE 68500-5108 » (402) 4712842 = FAX (402) 471-7720







